NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

FEB 27 2015

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

2RP. 2844

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

RECEIVED

and the second second			Dolo			n and Ca		otion				
Release Notification												
NAB 1506 156322 Name of Company: COG Operating LLC 239137						OPERATOR Contact: Robert McNeill			⊠ Init	ial Report		Final Report
						Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
						Facility Type: SWD Battery						
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:												
Surface Owner, Federal Willieral Owner.												
						N OF RELEASE			30-015-39478			
Unit Letter G	Section 33	Township 17S	Range 30E	Feet from the 2210'	North	th/South Line Feet from the Ear			'est Line ast	County Eddy		
Latitude32.7922202589621 Longitude -103.975401459275												
NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Polesco: Volume of Polesco: Volume Possovered:												
Type of Release: Produced Water						Volume of Release: 2246 bbls PW			Volume Recovered: 2210 bbls PW			
Source of Release:						Date and Hour of Occurrence:			Date and Hour of Discovery:			
Piping						2/7/2015 11:30 am			2/7/2015 8:00 pm			
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?						
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required												
By Whom? Lupe Carrasco						Date and Hour: 2/8/2015 11:12 am						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken *												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* This spill was caused fiberglass piping. Vacuum trucks were dispatched to recover standing fluid and dispose of at an NMOCD approved facility.												
Fiberglass was replaced with poly piping.												
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup /	Action Tak	ren *								
					ly 36 bł	ols carried ove	r the dike on to the	e locatio	n and in	o the pasture	. Conc	ho will have
the spill site	sampled to	delineate any	possible c	ontamination from	n the re	lease and we	will present a reme	diation	work pla	n to the NM(OCD fo	r approval
prior to any s	ignificant r	emediation wo	ork.									
I hereby certi	fy that the i	information gi	ven above	is true and comp	lete to	the best of my	knowledge and ur	nderstan	d that pu	rsuant to NM	IOCD r	ules and
regulations a	ll operators	are required to	o report ar	nd/or file certain r	elease i	notifications a	nd perform correct	tive actio	ons for re	eleases which	may e	ndanger
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptano	ce of a C-141 repo	ort by th	ne NMOCD m	arked as "Final Re	eport" do	es not re	elieve the ope	rator o	f liability
should their o	operations h	ave lailed to a	adequately	investigate and r	emedia	te contaminat	on that pose a three the operator of r	eat to gro	ound wat	er, surface w	ater, hu	iman health
		ws and/or regu		tance of a C-141	героп	uoes not tenev	e the operator of r	esponsi	only for	compliance	with an	y other
	·						OIL CONS	SERV	ATION	J DIVISIO)N	
	المرتضمين	6====	inil	le .			OIL COINS	JEIC V	11101	· DI VISI	<u> </u>	
Signature:		- ·										
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
		<u> </u>	-				2/11/15			- 1/	Δ	
Title: Senior	Environme	ntal Coordinat	tor			Approval Da	te: 3/2/15	E	expiration	n Date: N	11	
E-mail Addre	ess: atruiillo	@concho cor	n			Conditions	f Approval:					
	E-mail Address: atrujillo@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines Attached											
Date: I	February 27	, 2015	Phon	e: 575-748-6940	SU	MIT REM	EDIATION PR	OPOS	AL NO			

LATER THAN:

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

Amanda Trujillo <ATrujillo@concho.com>

Sent:

Friday, February 27, 2015 3:11 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; jlrobertson@blm.gov;

james_amos@blm.gov; Hughes, Solomon

Subject:

(C-141 Initial) Loco Hills 33 #6 SWD (30-015-39478)

Attachments:

2-7-2015 Loco Hills 33 #6 SWD (TB) Initial.pdf

Mr. Bratcher/Mr. Robertson,

Attached is a C-141 for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo
Senior Environmental Coordinator
COG Operating LLC
Cell: 505.350.1336
Office: 575.748.6930
atrujillo@concho.com

2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia, NM 88210

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

-----Original Message-----From: Lupe Carrasco

Sent: Sunday, February 08, 2015 11:12 AM

To: NMOCD; EMNRD Patterson Heather; James Amos; Jeff Robertson

Subject: (Notification) Loco Hills 33 #6 SWD

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the Loco Hills 33 #6 SWD. Unit G Section 33, Township 17S, Range 30E. The release occurred at 8:00 pm on 2/7/2015. Released: 2246 bbls produced water

Recovered: 2210 bbls produced water

This release occurred within a lined facility with some overflow impacting the pad and a small portion of the pad. The majority of the fluid was contained within the lined facility. The site is being evaluated for cleanup and a C-141 will be submitted. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thanks!

Lupe Carrasco (575) 725-0787

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

Lupe Carrasco < GCarrasco@concho.com>

Sent:

Sunday, February 08, 2015 11:12 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; James Amos; Jeff Robertson

Subject:

(Notification) Loco Hills 33 #6 SWD

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the Loco Hills 33 #6 SWD.

Unit G Section 33, Township 17S, Range 30E. The release occurred at 8:00 pm on 2/7/2015.

Released: 2246 bbls produced water Recovered: 2210 bbls produced water

This release occurred within a lined facility with some overflow impacting the pad and a small portion of the pad. The majority of the fluid was contained within the lined facility. The site is being evaluated for cleanup and a C-141 will be submitted. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thanks!

Lupe Carrasco (575) 725-0787

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

1.RP- 2844